5.2 The lease rate proposed for each following year shall be equal or higher than 
the previous year’s lease rate. A Proposed lease rate less than the minimum 
acceptable lease rate shall be disqualified. 

6. ESTIMATED INVESTMENT COST 

6.1 Estimated Investment Cost for the units are MVR 609,935.40 (Maldivian 
Rufiyaa Six Hundred Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Five and Forty Laari). 
This amount is derived based on the unit area, unit usage and the scope of 
work essential for the operation of the unit.   

6.2 The calculation basis for Estimated Investment Cost is calculated at the rate 
of MVR 270.00 (Maldivian Rufiyaa Two Hundred and Seventy) per square feet